
Summary of Orders Issued for Electric and Gas Industry

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 11, 2015 through May 15, 2015

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/11/2015150049-EI Order PSC-15-0193-CFO-EI granting GPC's request Petition for approval of energy purchase agreement
for confidential classification (of DN 00924-15)  between Gulf Power Company and Morgan Stanley
for 18 months from issuance date of this order. Capital Group Incorporated.

05/13/2015150049-EI PAA Order PSC-15-0197-PAA-EI approving the energy Petition for approval of energy purchase agreement
purchase agreement between GPC and Morgan Stanley;  between Gulf Power Company and Morgan Stanley
 if no protest, order to become final and Capital Group Incorporated.
effective on issuance of CO; docket to be closed
if order becomes final; protest due 6/3/15.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 11, 2015 through May 15, 2015

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/11/2015150129-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0194-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8730, issued to General Computer
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or Services, Inc. d/b/a BeCruising Telecom, for
cancelling CLEC certificate for violation of Rule apparent second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, Telecommunications Companies.
 docket to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty
 and cost of collection and any RAF, including
late payment charges or certificate cancellation;
protest due 6/1/15.

05/11/2015150134-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 5783, issued to Image Access, Inc.
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or  d/b/a NewPhone, Inc., for apparent first-time
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.

2



Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 11, 2015 through May 15, 2015

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/11/2015150132-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8455, issued to US Telesis, Inc.,
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or for apparent first-time violation of Rule
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.

05/11/2015150131-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8663, issued to Marco Island
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or Cable, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 11, 2015 through May 15, 2015

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/11/2015150130-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8666, issued to U.S. Metropolitan
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or Telecom, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule  Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.

05/11/2015150128-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8770, issued to Linkup Telecom,
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 11, 2015 through May 15, 2015

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/11/2015150127-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8814, issued to Access Media 3,
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.

05/11/2015150126-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8850, issued to Universal Local
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or Exchange Carrier of Florida, LLC, for apparent
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, Companies.
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 11, 2015 through May 15, 2015

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/11/2015150125-TX PAA Order PSC-15-0195-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8837, issued to NMG Telecom, LLC,
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or for apparent first-time violation of Rule
cancelling CLEC certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed administratively on receipt
of imposed penalty and cost of collection and any
RAF, including late payment charges for each
entity or certificate cancellation; protest due
6/1/15.

05/11/2015150135-TC PAA Order PSC-15-0196-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of pay telephone services
and collection costs and requiring payment of  Certificate No. 7947, issued to Z.K. Mart, Inc.,
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or for apparent first-time violation of Rule
cancelling CLEC certificate for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed on receipt of imposed
penalty and cost of collection and any RAF,
including late payment charges or certificate
cancellation for each entity; protest due 6/1/15.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 11, 2015 through May 15, 2015

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/11/2015150133-TC PAA Order PSC-15-0196-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of pay telephone services
and collection costs and requiring payment of  Certificate No. 4980, issued to Stuart Marmor,
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, or for apparent first-time violation of Rule
cancelling CLEC certificate for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
25-4.0161, FAC; order to become final and Telecommunications Companies.
effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest,
 dockets to be closed on receipt of imposed
penalty and cost of collection and any RAF,
including late payment charges or certificate
cancellation for each entity; protest due 6/1/15.
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